
3 

4 

5 

6 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

IN THE MATTER OF PICACHO PEAK 
WATER COMPANY, INC.’S RATE 
APPLICATION 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Docket No. W-0235 1A-11-023 1 

NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF 
MAILING 

26 

27 

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll~lIll 
0 0 0 0 1  2 9 1  1 8  

Steve Wene, State Bar No. 019630 
MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD. 
1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

zo11 A N  29 p 12: 5 I 

Telephone: 602-604-2 14 1 
swene@,law-rnsh.com 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

1 1  COMMISSIONERS 

GARY PIERCE, CHAIRMAN 
PAUL NEWMAN 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
BOB STUMP 
BRENDA BURNS 

ll 
I 

Picacho Peak Water Company (“Company”) hereby files the affidavit set forth in 

Exhibit 1 verifying that the Company has mailed to each known customer the public 

notice of the application for a rate adjustment. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29th day of August, 20 1 1. 

MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD. I 

I 2 8  Steve Wene 
Attorneys for Company 

mailto:swene@,law-rnsh.com
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3riginal and 13 copies of the foregoing 
filed this 29th day of August, 20 1 1, with: 

Docket Control 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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AFFIDAVIT 

;TATE OF New Mexico 1 

2ounty of Bernalillo 
1 ss . 

I, the undersigned, after being first duly sworn upon my oath, hereby affirm as 
Ollow: 

.) I am over the age of eighteen. 

!) 
:ompetent to testify at a hearing or trial with respect to the same. 

I have personal knowledge of the statements set forth herein and I am 

1) I certify that on behalf of Picacho Peak Water Company, on June 1,2011, I 
nailed, or caused to be rnailed, to each Company customer a copy of the notice of 
ding of the application for a rate adjustment, a copy of which is attached hereto. 

)ATED this 26* day of August ,201 1. 

Bill McCabe 

3UBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 26th day of 

August , 201 1. 

My Commission Expires: 
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